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A001977950 FAIZUL  MIRZA Male No  1 1 UR  5  972.00  96.00  86.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000192378 ARYA  BHATTACHARYA Male No  2 2 UR  12  967.00  95.00  98.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002223288 AMLAN  CHAKRABORTY Male No  3 3 UR  8  954.00  95.00  90.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001859253 RITABRATA  SARKAR Male No  4 4 UR  15  939.00  92.00  93.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002040900 MINHAZUZZAMAN  MOLLA Male No  5  1 5 OBC-A  15  936.00  93.00  92.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001248221 SWARAJ  NEOGI Male No  6 6 UR  10  928.00  94.00  90.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000195900 MAINAK  DUTTA Male No  7 7 UR  5  915.00  93.00  88.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000452707 SHATAKSHI  BHUNIA Female No  8 8 UR  9  913.00  94.00  98.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000031591 SOUMYADEEP  DUTTA Male No  9 9 UR  11  910.00  89.00  83.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001321431 RAJARSHI  GHOSH Male No  10 10 UR  9  910.00  88.00  91.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001947165 SUMIT  KAR Male No  11 11 UR  24  908.00  82.00  98.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001761016 SOURAV  PANJA Male No  12  1 12 EWS  11  904.00  93.00  95.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000529466 PRITHA  BHATTACHERJYA Female No  13 13 UR  16  902.00  93.00  95.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000180719 ANUSHKA  GHOSH Female No  14 14 UR  14  901.00  91.00  95.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001439001 SAMANWAY  DAS Male No  15  1 15 SC  5  898.00  90.00  94.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000508709 SAYANTIKA  MALLIK Female No  16 16 UR  12  897.00  92.00  95.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002014353 TIRTHARAJ  MULLICK Male No  17 17 UR  5  896.00  94.00  91.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001928413 SOUMADIP  KAJLI Male No  18 18 UR  10  894.00  95.00  93.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002333334 DEBASISH  BERA Male No  19 19 UR  9  891.00  88.00  86.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001609578 SOUMYAJIT  SINGHA Male No  20 20 UR  13  890.00  88.00  94.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000321427 ADRITA  DUTTA Female No  21 21 UR  9  888.00  91.00  100.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001761376 BISWAROOP  BASU Male No  22 22 UR  11  883.00  91.00  89.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002031829 PUSHPENDU  GHOSH Male No  23 23 UR  4  883.00  89.00  96.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001587138 KRISHNA GOPAL PAIRA Male No  24  1 24 OBC-B  4  882.00  82.00  80.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002013553 AVIRUP  LAHIRI Male No  25 25 UR  4  880.00  90.00  85.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001833854 NANDINI  MONDAL Female No  26 26 UR  8  879.00  87.00  80.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001829162 SANKHA  SAMADDAR Male No  27 27 UR  3  877.00  86.00  92.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002118085 MOSADDIK  HAQUE Male No  28 28 UR  8  873.00  90.00  84.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002433793 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  29  2 29 OBC-A  18  873.00  90.00  80.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000360689 KOYEL  MONDAL Female No  30  2 30 SC  9  868.00  88.00  96.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002422805 GOURAB  SARKAR Male No  31  3 31 SC  9  867.00  80.00  97.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001031318 MRIDUL  MONDAL Male No  32 32 UR  20  865.00  93.00  87.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000505898 SURYAVA  BASU Male No  33 33 UR  2  858.00  89.00  83.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002083823 MADHURYA  GHOSH Female No  34 34 UR  11  853.00  84.00  95.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002264141 SUMAN  DAS Male No  35  4 35 SC  3  852.00  76.00  94.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000640932 SHINJAN  NAHA Male No  36 36 UR  5  851.00  91.00  84.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000796992 SOMDEEPA  SARKAR Female No  37 37 UR  16  848.00  91.00  90.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002214930 BISWAJYOTI  

BHATTACHARYA

Male No  38 38 UR  7  845.00  75.00  92.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001423512 BIKRAMADITYA  

MAJUMDAR

Male No  39 39 UR  10  841.00  82.00  91.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001291516 BARNAK  

BANDYOPADHYAY

Male No  40 40 UR  10  840.00  85.00  88.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001923104 SAMIUL  ISLAM Male No  41  3 41 OBC-A  7  840.00  83.00  86.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000000914 TUHIN  DUTTA Male No  42 42 UR  9  837.00  87.00  87.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000111786 SUNIP  SINGHA Male No  43 43 UR  15  835.00  80.00  93.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000270100 SAMPREETI  DASH Female No  44 44 UR  12  833.00  83.00  81.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000148303 MOUNI  DAS Female No  45  5 45 SC  8  832.00  79.00  92.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794023 ANINDITA  SADHUKHAN Female No  46 46 UR  3  826.00  85.00  90.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002106515 SERES ALI SARKAR Male No  47  4 47 OBC-A  11  824.00  85.00  88.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002427903 ANKUR  DAS Male No  48  2 48 OBC-B  9  822.00  85.00  70.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002096406 MINAKSHI  MIRJA Female No  49 49 UR  15  822.00  83.00  82.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000525820 DIPSIKHA  MANDAL Female No  50 50 UR  9  821.00  87.00  86.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000504122 GOBINDA  MITRA Male No  51 51 UR  11  815.00  84.00  86.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001968503 PRAMIT KUMAR MANDAL Male No  52  6 52 SC  18  814.00  86.00  76.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001600997 SUBHRAJYOTI  DAS Male No  53 53 UR  5  812.00  84.00  74.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001104834 ARYAN  JHA Male No  54 54 UR  9  809.00  93.00  78.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172634 RUBINUR  KHATUN Female No  55  5 55 OBC-A  18  809.00  80.00  92.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002046476 TASNIM  KHATUN Female No  56  6 56 OBC-A  7  808.00  77.00  95.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001542398 INSHA  OSMAN Female No  57 57 UR  2  807.00  81.00  86.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000295783 DEBADRITA  DAS Female No  58 58 UR  4  804.00  87.00  84.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002309090 MOAJ  ALAM Male No  59  7 59 OBC-A  17  803.00  77.00  85.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001478481 ISHITA  BISWAS Female No  60 60 UR  15  796.00  85.00  80.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002143612 MRIGANKA  SAHA Male No  61 61 UR  22  791.00  78.00  92.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000625192 SWAGATO  GHOSH Male No  62 62 UR  9  789.00  80.00  90.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002276115 SAMPRITI  BERA Female No  63 63 UR  11  788.00  86.00  90.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001068485 TRISHIKA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  64 64 UR  7  788.00  72.00  92.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001095831 LARENZA  ROY Female No  65 65 UR  15  786.00  78.00  76.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002430904 HRISIKESH  BERA Male No  66  3 66 OBC-B  7  783.00  64.00  93.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002265064 RAHUL  MONDAL Male No  67  8 67 OBC-A  16  779.00  87.00  74.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001213711 SAYANI  KUNDU Female No  68 68 UR  1  779.00  73.00  92.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001679377 PURBASHA  SARKAR Female No  69 69 UR  6  778.00  82.00  94.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001900115 PRIYANKA  HAZRA Female No  70 70 UR  8  778.00  75.00  73.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001681847 SOURASHIS  PAL Male No  71 71 UR  5  777.00  83.00  80.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000801150 ANKIT  MONDAL Male No  72 72 UR  12  777.00  69.00  81.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002429578 HIMADRI  BERA Male No  73  4 73 OBC-B  7  777.00  66.00  91.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002331563 DOLAN  BHOWMIK Female No  74 74 UR  13  775.00  78.00  92.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002349557 NASIMUN  NESHA Female No  75 75 UR  6  771.00  70.00  86.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001978297 NAFIS UL ABID Male No  76 76 UR  10  769.00  79.00  82.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001895377 ARPITA  GHANTI Female No  77  7 77 SC  11  760.00  76.00  93.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001806755 MD SHAAZ AKHTAR Male No  78 78 UR  5  756.00  78.00  76.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001759973 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  79 79 UR  10  753.00  70.00  90.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000910765 KUNAL KUMAR GHOSH Male No  80  5 80 OBC-B  12  750.00  78.00  83.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000850482 SUMAN  PATRA Male No  81 81 UR  2  746.00  71.00  71.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001151077 SPANDAN  MAJI Male No  82 82 UR  4  745.00  72.00  91.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001307778 SAGNIK  CHAKRABORTY Male No  83 83 UR  11  744.00  70.00  90.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001422822 SIRAJUM  MUNEER Male No  84 84 UR  11  741.00  79.00  87.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000471862 PRITAM  CHATTERJEE Male No  85 85 UR  8  737.00  77.00  70.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000818211 MEGHA  JANA Female No  86 86 UR  2  735.00  83.00  80.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002154780 SANTOSH  JADAB Male No  87 87 UR  12  725.00  75.00  75.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002074631 SOUMIK  GAN Male No  88 88 UR  19  725.00  73.00  90.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001324128 SHIBAM  SAHA Male No  89 89 UR  14  724.00  76.00  76.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001233538 ARIJIT  DEY Male No  90 90 UR  17  724.00  72.00  85.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002092252 ASIF  KAMAL Male No  91  9 91 OBC-A  12  722.00  70.00  70.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001887837 SAYAN  DUTTA Male No  92 92 UR  14  721.00  71.00  80.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000135056 DEBARKA  MONDAL Male No  93  8 93 SC  2  720.00  73.00  92.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002430897 SADHINA  KHATUN Female No  94  6 94 OBC-B  17  716.00  76.00  75.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002341635 JOHORA  KHATUN Female No  95 95 UR  1  716.00  66.00  94.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001950787 SNEHA  MANNA Female No  96 96 UR  21  714.00  74.00  87.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000368544 TIYASA  CHATTERJEE Female No  97 97 UR  8  714.00  72.00  91.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001316180 MOHOR  CHAKRABORTY Female No  98 98 UR  23  713.00  76.00  85.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000889503 BISWABRATA  SARKAR Male No  99 99 UR  14  712.00  73.00  82.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002020940 SOUTRIK  BAIDYA Male No  100  9 100 SC  18  708.00  73.00  85.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002100199 SAKIL  AHMAD Male No  101  10 101 OBC-A  11  706.00  74.00  74.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001072154 TAPOBRATA  DEY Male No  102 102 UR  13  702.00  68.00  84.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000159511 SUPRAVA  ROY Male No  103 103 UR  18  701.00  70.00  84.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001841933 SK NAFIS HOSSAIN Male No  104 104 UR  11  699.00  75.00  90.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001826087 ARINDAM  PAUL Male No  105 105 UR  16  699.00  71.00  82.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001540541 AMRITA  SARKAR Female No  106  7 106 OBC-B  5  696.00  62.00  84.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001943912 MONON  DAS Male No  107 107 UR  16  694.00  68.00  90.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001544166 MOUTRISHA  PAUL Female No  108 108 UR  18  692.00  72.00  86.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001679633 PRITI  MONDAL Female No  109 109 UR  12  692.00  66.00  82.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001434020 ANKITA  BANERJEE Female No  110 110 UR  3  690.00  62.00  82.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002421979 ADITYA  SINGHA Male No  111 111 UR  5  688.00  70.00  85.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002223434 UDAY KUMAR RAJAK Male No  112  10 112 SC  3  687.00  70.00  87.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001435110 SOUMYADIP  ROY 

CHOWDHURY

Male No  113 113 UR  7  684.00  67.00  83.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357132 ADREEJA  SAHA Female No  114 114 UR  21  680.00  60.00  85.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001672002 VAIBHAV  JAISWAL Male No  115 115 UR  13  677.00  69.00  78.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002168973 PARNAVA  BISWAS Female No  116 116 UR  22  674.00  63.00  93.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000845370 ANUROTI  BHUI Female No  117 117 UR  17  670.00  67.00  88.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000791186 RATUL  MUKHERJEE Male No  118 118 UR  4  667.00  64.00  87.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002078888 ANJISTH  SHAW Male No  119 119 UR  9  665.00  63.00  77.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001953342 SOHAM  GUHA Male No  120  11 120 SC  2  664.00  70.00  82.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000060758 MUSKAN  AGARWAL Female No  121 121 UR  7  661.00  65.00  77.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001468193 SOMENATH  BOSE Male No  122 122 UR  18  659.00  62.00  90.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001760579 RITAM  GAYEN Male No  123  12 123 SC  23  659.00  57.00  89.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002352164 ARYAN  SINGH Male No  124 124 UR  4  659.00  55.00  80.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001837639 MD  SALMAN Male No  125 125 UR  8  658.00  67.00  78.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000820557 SUBANTA  MUKHERJEE Male No  126 126 UR  14  653.00  67.00  65.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000243381 SANTANU  JANA Male No  127 127 UR  8  651.00  66.00  72.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001691879 SUMIT  ADHIKARY Male No  128 128 UR  9  651.00  64.00  77.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002160776 AKASH  BASAK Male No  129 129 UR  6  651.00  60.00  86.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001956033 ZOYA  KHAN Female No  130 130 UR  5  649.00  67.00  88.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001095344 JOHN  ALI Male No  131 131 UR  10  648.00  67.00  64.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420235 SOHINI  GHOSH Female No  132  11 132 OBC-A  12  647.00  67.00  82.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001928755 MD AKIF RAZA ANSARI Male No  133  12 133 OBC-A  7  647.00  65.00  71.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001317032 GOPAL KUMAR AGARWAL Male No  134 134 UR  5  644.00  58.00  88.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000979115 MEGHA  GHOSH Female No  135  8 135 OBC-B  7  640.00  65.00  63.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002170632 SUBHAYU  BANERJEE Male No  136 136 UR  22  638.00  66.00  81.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001595563 ABIR KUMAR DEY Male No  137  9 137 OBC-B  7  636.00  60.00  88.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001467967 SHIRSHENDU  BISWAS Male No  138  13 138 SC  3  630.00  60.00  93.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001609393 TASNIM  KHATUN Female No  139  13 139 OBC-A  23  628.00  57.00  84.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001569976 ARUNDHUTI  SEN Female No  140 140 UR  9  626.00  58.00  75.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001916772 SRISHTI  BHAGAT Female No  141 141 UR  5  624.00  61.00  73.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001121159 SURAJIT  SINGHA Male No  142 142 UR  10  622.00  56.00  82.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642659 SUBHAJIT  HAZARI Male No  143  10 143 OBC-B  3  618.00  61.00  80.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000266023 MALANCHA  KHANRAH Male No  144 144 UR  8  618.00  60.00  84.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002372492 SOURADIP  DAS Male No  145 145 UR  14  613.00  54.00  79.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002081178 AGNIDISHA  GARAI Female No  146 146 UR  17  612.00  56.00  84.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002286219 SAYANTAN  DUTTA Male No  147 147 UR  1  611.00  64.00  81.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001992140 ASIF  ALI Male No  148 148 UR  19  610.00  60.00  86.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000275190 SIMIN  NASRIN Female No  149  11 149 OBC-B  8  606.00  56.00  96.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389458 SOUMAVA  

BHATTACHARYA

Male No  150 150 UR  24  602.00  56.00  77.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001310084 SOHAM  BARAPANDA Male No  151 151 UR  12  599.00  54.00  91.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000822006 DEVJIT  PAUL Male No  152 152 UR  2  592.00  58.00  67.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001513628 SANKET  SHAW Male No  153 153 UR  4  589.00  58.00  80.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002131885 REAYA  MISTRY Female No  154  14 154 SC  12  589.00  58.00  65.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002380950 SOURANSHU  BISWAS Male No  155 155 UR  24  585.00  51.00  78.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001972034 SNIGDHA  GHOSH Female No  156 156 UR  1  584.00  54.00  72.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000818221 TRISHIKA  MARICK Female No  157 157 UR  13  583.00  57.00  90.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002271377 RIYA  KUMARI Female No  158 158 UR  8  578.00  56.00  84.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002088893 SHUBHAM  MUKHERJEE Male No  159  2 159 EWS  12  575.00  51.00  84.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001327049 EMILI  SADHUKHAN Female No  160 160 UR  2  570.00  52.00  81.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000345312 TANNU  CHOUDHARY Female No  161 161 UR  1  566.00  55.00  87.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002057014 AKASHDEEP  PAUL Male No  162  3 162 EWS  4  566.00  53.00  87.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001537327 HARSHIT  PANDEY Male No  163 163 UR  1  565.00  59.00  71.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002367281 SOHINI  DAS Female No  164  15 164 SC  6  564.00  50.00  78.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001255344 ANKUSH  MUKHERJEE Male No  165 165 UR  25  560.00  60.00  58.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002245036 DEBRAJ  NASKAR Male No  166 166 UR  1  560.00  54.00  87.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000910705 TRISHANI  MAJUMDER Female No  167  16 167 SC  1  553.00  49.00  89.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002382461 SK ANUAR HOSSAIN Male No  168 168 UR  16  545.00  52.00  70.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002185203 ANIRUDDHA  DEY Male No  169  4 169 EWS  7  541.00  51.00  85.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001583051 ANJALI KUMARI MAHATO Female No  170 170 UR  14  540.00  51.00  76.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002380581 AMAN KUMAR THAKUR Male No  171 171 UR  12  530.00  52.00  75.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001490766 AL  AMIN Male No  172  14 172 OBC-A  14  528.00  52.00  54.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001304933 HAREKRUSHNA  PANDA Male No  173 173 UR  13  523.00  51.00  77.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001638878 ANISH  MUKHERJEE Male No  174 174 UR  1  513.00  48.00  66.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001970334 RAUSHAN  SHARMA Male No  175 175 UR  1  503.00  49.00  56.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001100545 ABIR  SIL Male No  176 176 UR  9  496.00  51.00  52.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001843607 PRIYANKA  CHATTERJEE Female No  177 177 UR  7  479.00  46.00  81.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 4.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  

[10+2 Exam] ) + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002040900 MINHAZUZZAMAN  MOLLA Male No  5  1 1 OBC-A  15  936.00  93.00  92.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002433793 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  29  2 2 OBC-A  18  873.00  90.00  80.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001923104 SAMIUL  ISLAM Male No  41  3 3 OBC-A  7  840.00  83.00  86.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002106515 SERES ALI SARKAR Male No  47  4 4 OBC-A  11  824.00  85.00  88.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172634 RUBINUR  KHATUN Female No  55  5 5 OBC-A  18  809.00  80.00  92.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002046476 TASNIM  KHATUN Female No  56  6 6 OBC-A  7  808.00  77.00  95.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002309090 MOAJ  ALAM Male No  59  7 7 OBC-A  17  803.00  77.00  85.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002265064 RAHUL  MONDAL Male No  67  8 8 OBC-A  16  779.00  87.00  74.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002092252 ASIF  KAMAL Male No  91  9 9 OBC-A  12  722.00  70.00  70.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002100199 SAKIL  AHMAD Male No  101  10 10 OBC-A  11  706.00  74.00  74.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420235 SOHINI  GHOSH Female No  132  11 11 OBC-A  12  647.00  67.00  82.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001928755 MD AKIF RAZA ANSARI Male No  133  12 12 OBC-A  7  647.00  65.00  71.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 4.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  

[10+2 Exam] ) + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001609393 TASNIM  KHATUN Female No  139  13 13 OBC-A  23  628.00  57.00  84.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001490766 AL  AMIN Male No  172  14 14 OBC-A  14  528.00  52.00  54.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 4.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  

[10+2 Exam] ) + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001587138 KRISHNA GOPAL PAIRA Male No  24  1 1 OBC-B  4  882.00  82.00  80.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002427903 ANKUR  DAS Male No  48  2 2 OBC-B  9  822.00  85.00  70.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002430904 HRISIKESH  BERA Male No  66  3 3 OBC-B  7  783.00  64.00  93.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002429578 HIMADRI  BERA Male No  73  4 4 OBC-B  7  777.00  66.00  91.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000910765 KUNAL KUMAR GHOSH Male No  80  5 5 OBC-B  12  750.00  78.00  83.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002430897 SADHINA  KHATUN Female No  94  6 6 OBC-B  17  716.00  76.00  75.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001540541 AMRITA  SARKAR Female No  106  7 7 OBC-B  5  696.00  62.00  84.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000979115 MEGHA  GHOSH Female No  135  8 8 OBC-B  7  640.00  65.00  63.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001595563 ABIR KUMAR DEY Male No  137  9 9 OBC-B  7  636.00  60.00  88.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642659 SUBHAJIT  HAZARI Male No  143  10 10 OBC-B  3  618.00  61.00  80.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000275190 SIMIN  NASRIN Female No  149  11 11 OBC-B  8  606.00  56.00  96.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 4.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  

[10+2 Exam] ) + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001439001 SAMANWAY  DAS Male No  15  1 1 SC  5  898.00  90.00  94.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000360689 KOYEL  MONDAL Female No  30  2 2 SC  9  868.00  88.00  96.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002422805 GOURAB  SARKAR Male No  31  3 3 SC  9  867.00  80.00  97.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002264141 SUMAN  DAS Male No  35  4 4 SC  3  852.00  76.00  94.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000148303 MOUNI  DAS Female No  45  5 5 SC  8  832.00  79.00  92.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001968503 PRAMIT KUMAR MANDAL Male No  52  6 6 SC  18  814.00  86.00  76.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001895377 ARPITA  GHANTI Female No  77  7 7 SC  11  760.00  76.00  93.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000135056 DEBARKA  MONDAL Male No  93  8 8 SC  2  720.00  73.00  92.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002020940 SOUTRIK  BAIDYA Male No  100  9 9 SC  18  708.00  73.00  85.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002223434 UDAY KUMAR RAJAK Male No  112  10 10 SC  3  687.00  70.00  87.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001953342 SOHAM  GUHA Male No  120  11 11 SC  2  664.00  70.00  82.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001760579 RITAM  GAYEN Male No  123  12 12 SC  23  659.00  57.00  89.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 4.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  

[10+2 Exam] ) + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001467967 SHIRSHENDU  BISWAS Male No  138  13 13 SC  3  630.00  60.00  93.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002131885 REAYA  MISTRY Female No  154  14 14 SC  12  589.00  58.00  65.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002367281 SOHINI  DAS Female No  164  15 15 SC  6  564.00  50.00  78.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000910705 TRISHANI  MAJUMDER Female No  167  16 16 SC  1  553.00  49.00  89.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 4.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  

[10+2 Exam] ) + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001761016 SOURAV  PANJA Male No  12  1 1 EWS  11  904.00  93.00  95.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002088893 SHUBHAM  MUKHERJEE Male No  159  2 2 EWS  12  575.00  51.00  84.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002057014 AKASHDEEP  PAUL Male No  162  3 3 EWS  4  566.00  53.00  87.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002185203 ANIRUDDHA  DEY Male No  169  4 4 EWS  7  541.00  51.00  85.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


